# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6236590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date			
KENICHI SATO	06/29/2020			
KENTO ISHIZU	06/30/2020			
SHUNYA HARADA	07/03/2020			

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE YOKOHAMA RUBBER CO., LTD.
Street Address:	36-11, SHIMBASHI 5-CHOME
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-8685

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	29745363					

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 824-3000

**Email:** bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, rblackwell@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	246777.00409
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN A. BLACKWELL
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan A. Blackwel/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506189851 REEL: 053411 FRAME: 0841

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kenichi	SATO			(5)						
(1-8) Insert		(2)	Kento I	SHIZU									
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Shunya	HARADA			(7)						
		(4)											
			în consider	ation of the sum o	of one do	ollar (\$1.00)	and other go	ood and v	aluable c	onsidera	tions p	ald to eac	
(9)	Insert Name of			-			-	steby dde	ട ക്ഷേറ്ററ,	transiei	2110 80	X 600 10	
(10)	Assignee Insert Address	(9)		Shimbashi 5								***********	
	of Assignee	(10)											
			as defined in provisional, h	esignated as the i 35 U.S.C. §100 on-provisional, di sions, relesues ar	), in the ivisional	invention, continuati	and in all a on, substitut	pplication e, and rei	ns for pat issue app	ent inclu lication(s	ading a s), and	any and a I all Letter	ail rs
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	AUTO	AUTOMOBILE TIRE								agranas,	
	of invention such as Title, Case												
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe	r	(Attorney I										)
***	Norman State of		for which the	undersigned has									0.0
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	June.	<i>50</i> .	2020	) Jun	e 27,	202	.0	Jul	17.5.	1020
(13)	Alternative	. (13)	U.S. applic	ation Serial Numb	oer .								-
	Identification for filed applications		filed		···	unnananananahaha v							
applicatic and pater any appli Assignee claims or reexamin States re right to o herewith. which ma documen	n witness whereof, e	nd arrivated and arrivated	y patent(s) isseem necessar (s) to execute sion thereof, of taining evider (s) to execute all Convention (s) to perform d States pate y authorize(s) (s) to the said rein assigned y grant(s) the e in order to coted by the un	suing thereon, and y.  all papers neces or any patent or it noe and going for it noe and going for it not protection of it all affirmative are to the Assignee and request(s) the Assignee, as Assignee, and that he has firm of Banner & comply with the rudgersigned on the designed on the sail page is a sail to the page it is not that he has sail to the page it is not that he has sail to the page it is not that he has sail to the page it is not that he has sail to the page it is not that he has sail to the page it is not the	d also to seary in a sease a a ward with locumer. Industri acts white. e Commisignee of a (they had with the Witcoff thes of the	connection ppplication be a supplication between the suppl	eparate assignation with any interest assed thereo assed thereo or similar agencessary in Patents to is interest, and accured, and ower to inset tates Patent the unders	enments in enterence in for the which ma reements to obtain, saue any a hereby or will not a and Tradagned na	n connect which ma- invention, ay be nect. maintain and all Le- avecute, a assignment temark Of me(s).	tion with  by be decreased to consisters Pate  that he have agreed that any full  files for a files files for a files files for a files files for a files for a files files files for a files fi	such a clared operation of the confirmal by ents of as (the ements of the confirmal by the	concerning the with the rection with the reissue of the United by have) file in conflicted the restriction of the United by have) file in conflicted the third cattle and the restriction of the United by have and the restriction of the United by have and the restriction of the re	ns ng th or ed u8 or
	Jun. 29			Name of Inve								SEAL)	
Date	Jun.30.	2	020	Name of Inve	entor _	Ken	nto to ishizu	ISF '	<u>IIZ</u>	<u>U</u>	(S	BEAL)	
Date	Jul. 3.	20	>20	Name of Inve	entor _	Shu Shur	nya Iya HARA	HAF VDA	RAD,	<u>A</u>	(S	SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inve	ntor						(S	SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 053411 FRAME: 0842

**RECORDED: 08/05/2020**